
Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

403

204

607

-11%

Non-Residential  ---------------------------------

Residential  ---------------------------------------

Compared to this month last year  ----------

Total  ----------------------------------------------

$84,158,402

$72,467,442

$156,625,845

+1%

Demolished  --------------------------------------

Constructed  -------------------------------------- 262
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Residential

Non-Residential

Total 156,626 607155,667 6791,777,275 6,6792,008,485 7,3241% -12% -11% -9%

Residential

Non-Residential

417,026 433,641 329,096 286,067 311,445 1,777,275Total

6% 91% -19% -20% -50% -12%Change

B U I L D I N G   T Y P E   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Building Type

BUILDING TYPE

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change

2    Planning, Property and Development Department

YEAR TO DATE VALUE IN $000

CITY CENTRE ASSINIBOIA
LORD SELKIRK-

WEST KILDONAN
EAST KILDONAN-

TRANSCONA RIEL TOTAL
CITY

BUILDING TYPE

Permit Value by Building Type and Community

Building Permits Summary  |  October 2022

Single 28,120 6633,824 97404,302 1,164437,411 1,452-17% -8% -32% -20%

Semi 1,900 73,736 1747,366 21156,371 275-49% -16% -59% -23%

Row 12,335 494,838 14100,998 32286,955 339155% 16% 250% -5%

Apartment 33,160 757,185 6382,698 59670,057 78-42% -43% 17% -24%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 8,643 2748,708 314116,270 2,710130,135 2,705-1% -11% -13% 0%

Total, Residential 84,158 403108,291 4481,051,633 4,4661,380,929 4,849-22% -24% -10% -8%

Alterations/Additions/Demos 37,959 19422,879 226449,872 2,129458,446 2,41066% -2% -14% -12%

Commercial 9,000 20 044,591 2627,044 170% 65% 0% 53%

Industrial 8,608 6175 367,522 3432,932 254819% 105% 100% 36%

Office 0 00 1139,368 113,603 70% 3768% -100% 57%

Hotel/Motel 0 00 00 017,500 10% -100% 0% -100%

Public Buildings/Theatres 16,900 10 019,709 41,416 20% 1292% 0% 100%

Institutional 0 124,322 14,580 986,615 13-100% -95% 0% -31%

Total, Non-Residential 72,467 20447,376 231725,642 2,213627,556 2,47553% 16% -12% -11%

Single 36,603 124,519 75,182 80,052 87,946 404,302

Semi 2,540 416 23,547 12,312 8,551 47,366

Row 31,089 8,000 10,128 19,946 31,834 100,998

Apartment 38,840 134,728 74,500 65,500 69,130 382,698

Alterations/Additions/Demos 34,845 27,959 23,834 13,829 15,803 116,270

143,917 295,622 207,191 191,639 213,264 1,051,633Total, Residential

Alterations/Additions/Demos 151,313 83,833 80,578 48,819 85,330 449,872

Commercial 4,947 16,521 9,208 12,990 925 44,591

Industrial 4,200 17,474 23,940 15,658 6,250 67,522

Office 112,650 2,900 7,250 16,568 0 139,368

Hotel/Motel 0 0 0 0 0 0

Public Buildings/Theatres 0 16,900 733 0 2,076 19,709

Institutional 0 392 196 392 3,600 4,580

273,110 138,019 121,905 94,427 98,181 725,642Total, Non-Residential

392,863 226,629 404,292 357,546 627,154Total, 2021 2,008,485



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Permit Activity by Community

COMMUNITY

VALUE IN $000

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

NUMBER OF PERMITS ISSUED

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change 2022 2021 Change

Construction of Residential Dwelling Units

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2021 Change

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

COMMUNITY

Single Semi Row Apt Total
% of
Total 2021 Change

Demolition of Residential Dwelling Units

SUMMARY

MONTH YEAR TO DATE

SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL SINGLE SEMI ROW APT TOTAL
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City Centre 15,008 11514,718 138417,026 1,320392,863 1,2822% 6% -17% 3%

Assiniboia 39,953 13846,070 186433,641 1,725226,629 1,288-13% 91% -26% 34%

Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 48,815 10520,341 122329,096 1,181404,292 1,278140% -19% -14% -8%

East Kildonan-Transcona 18,981 11923,760 100286,067 1,092357,546 1,140-20% -20% 19% -4%

Riel 33,869 13050,778 133311,445 1,361627,154 2,336-33% -50% -2% -42%

156,626 607155,667 6791,777,275 6,6792,008,485 7,3241% -12% -11% -9%Total

5 1 6City Centre 12 5%0

16 0 0Assiniboia 16 6%0

8 0 16Lord Selkirk-West Kildonan 168 64%144

11 6 9East Kildonan-Transcona 26 10%0

22 0 18Riel 40 15%0

62 7 49 144Total 262 100%

24% 3% 19% 55%% of Total 100%

9

59

48

103

172

391

75 11 106 535 15%343

320 4 28 1,121 31%769

228 104 27 656 18%297

255 60 52 637 17%270

251 38 87 713 19%337

1,129 217 300 2,016 3,662 100%

31% 6% 8% 55% 100%

1,008

243

977

921

1,532

4,681

33%

-73%

250%

-75%

-77%

-33%

-47%

361%

-33%

-31%

-53%

-22%

96 18 14 263Total, 2021 391

-35%Change -61% 250% -45% -33%

1,434 277 302 2,668 4,681

-21% -22% -1% -24% -22%

20 2 0 0Total 22

91%% of Total 9% 0% 0% 100%

15 0 0 0Total, 2021 15

33%Change 0% 0% 0% 47%

188 6 34 19 247

76% 2% 14% 8% 100%

220 2 9 0 231

-15% 200% 278% 0% 7%



C O M M U N I T Y   A N A L Y S I S

Major Projects

ADDRESS BUILDING PERMIT DESCRIPTION VALUE ($)

150  Interior Alteration Warehouse 750,000Beghin AVE
3045 Construct Addition Restaurants 1,000,000Pembina HWY

13 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 630,000Summerscales PL
80 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 700,000Cheema DR

115 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 756,000Creemans CRES
145  Interior Alteration Gov't Office 1,073,202McDermot AVE
195  Interior Alteration Office 2,400,000Fort ST

1360 Interior and Exterior Alterations School 721,313Redwood AVE
177 Change of Use Office 750,000Lombard AVE
276  Interior Alteration Hair Salon 800,000Portage AVE

50 Construct New Row Housing 1,580,000Morning Star LANE
1025 Construct New Apartments 30,000,000Templeton AVE
2340  Interior Alteration Hospital 545,000Pembina HWY

35 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 555,500Raven RD
519 Interior and Exterior Alterations Apartments 850,000Dufferin AVE

19 Construct New Row Housing 1,195,840Lynx ST
27 Construct New Row Housing 1,195,840Lynx ST

650 Construct New Row Housing 500,000Union AVE
524 Construct New Duplex / Side by Side 600,000Wardlaw AVE

19 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 650,000Platt ST
471 Construct New Row Housing 840,000Edison AVE

2402 Construct New Apartments 3,000,000Ferrier ST
85 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 500,000Cheema DR

693 Partial Permit-Foundation SFD & Att. Gar. 850,000Wellington CRES
1520 Partial Permit-Foundation SFD & Att. Gar. 1,500,000Liberty ST
2505 Construct New Park Bldgs 16,900,000McGillivray BLVD

750 Structural Alteration School 632,713Wolseley AVE
259 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 850,000Glenbush ST
713 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 540,000Bridge Lake DR

1190  Interior Alteration Office 800,000Waverley ST
1595  Interior Alteration Retail Store 500,000Ness AVE

89 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 650,000Cheema DR
354 Construct New Row Housing 500,000Des Meurons ST

62 Interior and Exterior Alterations Apartments 550,000Isabel ST
11 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 700,000Platt ST

525 Interior and Exterior Alterations Apartments 850,000Dufferin AVE
1717 Construct New Auto Dealership 6,000,000Waverley ST

409 Construct Addition Hospital 16,500,000Tache AVE
860 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 621,568North DR
120 Construct New SFD 3,000,000Imperial AVE
500 Construct New Storage Compound / Yar 8,239,600Black Diamond BLVD

5  Interior Alteration Office Multi-tenant 505,000Donald ST
100 Construct New SFD & Att. Gar. 750,000Fraser RD
200 Alter Exterior Commercial Multi-tenant 950,000Meadowood DR
850  Interior Alteration Office 1,202,984Pembina HWY
645 Construct New Commercial Multi-tenant 3,000,000Sterling Lyon PKY
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